

Figures and information for the period from January 1 2009 to December 31 2009
(published as per C.L. 2190, article 135, on companies preparing their annual financial statements, consolidated or not according to IFRS)

The following figures which stem from the financial statements, aim at providing general information about the financial standing and results of the company ELASTRON S.A.
Therefore, before proceeding to any manner of investment or other transaction with the Company, readers are advised to visit the company's site
where the financial statements and the auditor's report, are posted.

INFORMATION FOR THE COMPANY				CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD					
Competent Authority: Ministry of Development, Department of S.A. & Credit Company's website: http://www.elastron.gr Board of Directors' Composition : Panagiotis Simos (Chairman), Elvira Kalpinis (Vice Chairman) Athanasios Kalpinis (Managing Director) Stilianos Koutsiohanasis (Deputy Managing Director) Andreas Kalpinis (Executive Member), Anastasios Binioris (Executive Member), Eirini Simou (non Executive Member), Gianninis Konstantinos (Independent non Executive Member) Vasilis Malalitzoglou (Independent non Executive Member) Date of approval of the annual financial statements by the BoD: 28/03/2010 Certified Auditors - Accountants: Stergios Vas. Pappas Audit firm: SOL SA Type of audit report: Unqualified Opinion				(Amounts in thousand euros)					
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION				CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD					
		THE GROUP		THE COMPANY		THE GROUP		THE COMPANY	
		31.12.2009	31.12.2008	31.12.2009	31.12.2008	1.1-31.12.2009	1.1-31.12.2008	1.1-31.12.2009	1.1-31.12.2008
ASSETS									
Own use fixed assets		54.537,15	50.378,31	43.340,68	40.823,64				
Investments in real estate		1.111,34	1.112,82	1.111,34	1.112,82				
Intangible Assets		135,26	97,74	81,99	93,26				
Other non current assets		1.836,58	718,38	10.461,86	8.809,36				
Inventory		22.679,01	38.760,92	18.646,33	33.694,95				
Trade receivables		45.801,48	88.550,75	38.730,99	80.438,22				
Other current assets		23.492,14	9.079,08	21.181,93	6.316,91				
Non current assets available for sale		0,00	4.009,29	0,00	4.009,29				
TOTAL ASSETS		149.592,96	192.707,29	133.555,12	175.298,15				
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES									
Share capital		14.918,40	14.918,40	14.918,40	14.918,40				
Other company's shareholders equity		66.686,43	73.069,82	64.953,82	70.236,62				
Tota company's shareholders equity (a)		81.604,83	87.988,22	79.872,22	85.155,02				
Minority interests (b)		0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00				
Total equity (c) = (a) + (b)		81.604,83	87.988,22	79.872,22	85.155,02				
Long term borrowings		18.484,51	34.659,78	15.000,00	27.000,00				
Provisions / Other long term liabilities		5.222,30	4.344,58	4.161,98	2.929,97				
Short term borrowings		25.903,36	40.253,60	18.611,90	38.780,35				
Other short term liabilities		18.397,96	25.461,11	15.909,02	21.432,81				
Total liabilities (d)		67.988,13	104.719,07	53.682,90	90.143,13				
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES (c) + (d)		149.592,96	192.707,29	133.555,12	175.298,15				
STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME									
		THE GROUP		THE COMPANY					
		1.1-31.12.2009	1.1-31.12.2008	1.1-31.12.2009	1.1-31.12.2008				
Turnover		92.097,53	198.479,73	76.538,00	182.945,10				
Gross Profit/(Loss)		3.180,78	25.645,04	1.881,60	23.251,91				
Profit/(Loss) before tax, financing and investments		-5.710,02	6.814,31	-4.944,90	6.526,39				
Profit/(Loss) before tax		-6.680,43	2.515,15	-5.963,73	2.534,25				
Profit/(Loss) after tax (a)		-5.489,76	2.437,45	-4.563,87	2.473,95				
Attributable to:									
Shareholders		-5.489,76	2.437,45	-4.563,87	2.473,95				
Minority interest		0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00				
Other comprehensive income after tax (b)		38,77	0,00	213,47	0,00				
Cumulative comprehensive income after tax (a) + (b)		-5.450,99	2.437,45	-4.350,40	2.473,95				
Attributable to:									
Shareholders		-5.450,99	2.437,45	-4.350,40	2.473,95				
Minority interest		0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00				
Earnings after tax per share (ir€)		-0,1472	0,0654	-0,1224	0,0663				
Profit / (Loss) before tax, financing investments and depreciation		-3.908,38	8.470,01	-3.572,09	7.912,17				
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY									
		THE GROUP		THE COMPANY					
		31.12.2009	31.12.2008	31.12.2009	31.12.2008				
Total equity at the beginning of the period (01.01.2009 and 01.01.2008 respectively)		87.988,22	89.280,37	85.155,02	86.410,67				
Profit / (loss) for the period after taxes (continued & discontinued operations)		-5.450,99	2.437,45	-4.350,40	2.473,95				
Share capital increase / (decrease)									
Distributed dividends		-932,40	-3.729,60	-932,40	-3.729,60				
Other changes in equity									
Total equity at the end of the period (31.12.2009 and 31.12.2008 respectively)		81.604,83	87.988,22	79.872,22	85.155,02				
ASPROPIRGOS, MARCH 23, 2010									
THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOD	DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR	THE FINANCIAL SERVICES DIRECTOR							
PANAGIOTIS SIMOS	STYLIANOS KOUTSIOHANASIS	MICHALIS KALLITSIS							
ID CARD NO. AE 063856/07	ID CARD NO. AB 669589/06	ID CARD NO. E 180798/97							
		A CLASS LICENSE NUMBER 0015459							
						Foreign exchange differences -176,20 Net increase / (decrease) on cash and cash equivalents for the period (a) + (b) + (c) 15.940,81 -476,68 15.643,58 -420,85 Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 995,34 1.472,02 683,24 1.104,09 Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 16.936,15 995,34 16.326,82 683,24			
						ADDITIONAL DATA & INFORMATION 1. The Group's structure is illustrated in note 2.3 of the financial statements 2. Note 23 of the financial statements includes reference to the Group's unaudited fiscal years 3. The number of employed personnel as of 31.12.2009 was 300 people for the Group and 196 people for the Company while on 31.12.2008 that number was 313 or the Group and 208 people for the Company. 4. There are no Company disputes in litigation or arbitration nor court or arbitration bodies judgments that might significantly affect the financial status or operation of the Company and the Group. 5. There are no liens on the fixed assets of the Company and the Group 6. The provisions of the Group and the Company as of 31.12.2009 are the following: THE GROUP THE COMPANY a) Any form of litigations or arbitrations - - b) Tax unaudited fiscal years 532,50 - v) Inventory impairment provisions 766,26 700,00 Note 10 in the financial statements refers to the provisions regarding inventory impairment 7. Amounts of sales and purchases of the Group and the Company to and from associated parties for the period from 1.1.2009 to 31.12.2009 as well as the balances of receivables and obligations are analyzed as follows (amounts in thousand)			
						THE GROUP THE COMPANY a) Revenues 119,64 7.161,76 b) Expenses 495,86 1.966,77 c) Receivables 0,00 3.366,96 d) Payables 116,49 452,84 e) Transactions and fees of executives and members of the management: 1.573,30 1.104,19 f) Receivables from executives and members of the management: 0,00 0,00 g) Liabilities to executives and members of the management: 0,00 0,00			
						8. BALKAN IRON GROUP SRL was consolidated for the first time at the consolidated financial statements of the Group as at 30.06.2009 under the full consolidation method (33.3% joint venture). The company which is located in Bucharest, Romania was not consolidated the respective previous year period as well as at the period preceding this one, due to its trivial contribution pursuant to the provisions of article 100 paragraph 3 of Law N.2190/20 and due to the upcoming agreement with groups HELLENIC HALVYVOURGIA and TRIGONIS BROS to participate in the company's share capital. 9. The consolidated comprehensive income / (other expenses) after tax formed €38.77 th. and includes foreign exchange differences from the conversion of the financial statements of the company BALKAN IRON GROUP SRL amount€(176.20) th. and the result from cash flow hedging of amount€ 214,97 th. The company comprehensive income / (expenses) after tax formed €213,47 th. and includes the result from cash flow hedging. Note No 20 of the financial statements refers to other comprehensive income / (expenses) 10. On 06.08.2009 all procedures were finalized for the sale of the company's non core property on 190 Thivon Ave. at Piraeus, Greece. The value of the transaction amounted €6.4 million while the net gain from the sale amounted to € 2.4 million 11. The comparative company and consolidated financial statements of 31.12.2008 include reclassifications of amounts which had no effect on company and group turnover, income before taxes and income after taxes and minority interest. Note No 29 in the financial statements refers to such reclassifications.			